Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 3**

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## **PART I**

## The Mental Health Act 1959

- 21 In section 87—
  - (a) in subsection (2)(a) for the words " an order or direction under the corresponding enactment in force in England and Wales " there shall be substituted the words " a restriction order or restriction direction ";
  - (b) in subsection (3)(a) for the word " observation " there shall be substituted the word " assessment ";
  - (c) in subsection (5) for the words from "that order or direction "onwards, there shall be substituted the words "the restriction order or restriction direction to which he is subject by virtue of subsection (2)(a) of this section shall expire on the date on which the first-mentioned order or direction would have expired if he had not been so removed."